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CENTER OF MARINE BIOTECHNOLOGY
Yonathan Zohar, Ph.D., Director (410) 234-8802
e-mail: zohar@umbi.umd.edu

INSTITUTE OF HUMAN VIROLOGY
Robert C. Gallo, M.D., Director (410) 706- 8614
e-mail: gallo@umbi.umd.edu

MEDICAL BIOTECHNOLOGY CENTER
W Jonathan Lederer, M.D,, Ph.D,, Director (410) 706-3852
e-mail: lederer@umbi.umd.edu

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND
CENTER FOR
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE

Donald E Boesch, Ph.D., President

P. O. Box 775

2020 Horns Point Road, Cambridge, MD 21613 - 0775
(410) 228-9250; fax: (410) 228-3843

tty: 1-800-735-2258 (toll free)

web: www.umces.edu/
ORGANIZATIONAL STRUCTURE

UNIVERSITY SYSTEM OF MARYLAND
BOARD OF REGENTS
Nathan A. Chapman, Jt., Chair (301) 445-2701

CHANCELLOR
Donald N. Langenberg, Ph.D., Chancellor (appointed by
Board of Regents) (301) 445-1901

UNIVERSITY OF MARYLAND CENTER
FOR ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE
Donald E Boesch, Ph.D., President

(410) 228-9250, ext. 601

e-mail: boesch@ca.umces.edu

ADMINISTRATION
Steven C. Wilson, Vice-President for Administration
(410) 228-9250, ext. 603

e-mail: wilson@ca.umces.edu

COMPTROLLER/SPONSORED PROGRAMS
Sewell R. Matthews, Director
(410) 228-9250, ext. 610
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PUBLIC RELATIONS
Vacancy, Director (410) 228-9250, ext. 614

APPALACHIAN LABORATORY

Louis F. Pitelka, Ph.D., Director (301) 689-7101
e-mail: pitelka@al.umces.edu

fax: (301) 689-7200

CHESAPEAKE BIOLOGICAL LABORATORY
Kenneth R. Tenore, Ph.D., Director (410) 326-7241
e-mail: tenore@cbl.umces.edu

fax: (410) 221-8490

HORN POINT LABORATORY

Thomas C. Malone, Ph.D., Director (410) 221-8406
e-mail: malone@hpl.umces.edu

fax: (410) 221-8490

MARYLAND SEA GRANT COLLEGE
Jonathan G. Kramer, Ph.D., Director (301) 405-6371
e-mail: mdsg@mdsg,umd.edu

fax: (301) 314-9581

ADMINISTRATIVE AFFAIRS
Bonny Marcellino, Assistant Director (301) 405-6368

COMMUNICATIONS & PUBLIC AFFAIRS
John R. (Jack) Greer, Ph.D., Assistant Director
(301) 405-6377

COMPUTER RESOURCES

Daniel Jacobs, Ph.D., Information Technology Manager
& Statistical Ecologist (301) 405-6379

e-mail: jacobs@mdsgumd.edu

EXTENSION PROGRAM

Douglas W. Lipton, Ph.D., Director (301) 405-1280
e-mail: dlipton@arec.umd.edu

RESEARCH
Vacancy, Assistant Director (301) 405-6373

MARYLAND VENTURE CAPITAL
TRUST

BOARD OF TRUSTEES

Appointed by Governor with Senate advice & consent to 4-year
terms: Harvey D. Kushner, Chair (chosen by Governor), 2002;
Dorothy E. Brunson, 2000; Goodloe E. Byron, Jt., 2000;
Robert H. Patzwall, Jt., 2000; Carol Boykin, 2002; G. Bruce
Harrison, 2002; Thomas P. Taneyhill, 2004.

e-mail: matthews@ca.umes.edu

HUMAN RESOURCES
Brian P. Westfall, Director
(410) 228-9250, ext. 606
e-mail: westfall@ca.umes.edu

RESEARCH FLEET OPERATIONS
Bruce K. Cornwall, Marine Superintendent
(410) 326-7358

EXTERNAL RELATIONS

Wayne H. Bell, Ph.D., Vice-President for External
Relations (410) 228-9250, ext. 608

e-mail: bell@ca.umces.edu

Daniel P. Healey, Manager

217 East Redwood St., Baltimore, MD 21202
(410) 767-6361

e-mail: dhealey@mdbusiness.state.md.us

fax: (410) 333-6931



